Dated: 13.10.2018

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Submission of disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above captioned subject, I, Suneel Kumar Gupta wish to apprise your good office that I, along with other promoters who are acting in concert with me, have acquired 10,00,000 Equity Shares ("Shares") of Rs. 10/- and 10,00,000 Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- each convertible into equivalent number of Equity Shares of rs. 10/- each of the Company, on October 11, 2018 in M/s Ashnoor Textile Mills Limited ("Target Company") by way of Preferential Allotment.

As the said allotment has triggered disclosure requirement in terms of Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, accordingly, please find enclosed herewith disclosure required to be made under sub-regulation (2) of the above mentioned Regulation.

You are requested to kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

For Promoter and Promoter Group of Ashnoor Textile Mills Limited

(Suneel Kumar Gupta)

CC: Ashnoor Textile Mills Limited Behrampur Road, Village Khandsa,

Gurugram, Haryana, 122001

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Part -A- Details of the Acquisition			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Ashnoor Textile Mills Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	 Suneel Kumar Gupta Sangeeta Gupta Abhinav Gupta Noor Gupta Yes		
Whether the acquirer belongs to			
Promoter/Promoter group	DOE I laste d		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
Shares carrying voting rights	2444044	22.22	22.22
1. Suneel Kumar Gupta	3461841	32.22	32.22
2. Sangeeta Gupta	2586172	24.07	24.07
3. Abhinav Gupta	1186000	11.04	11.04
4. Noor Gupta	0	0	0
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	, Nil
 voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares 	Nil	NiI ,	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	Nil	Nil	Nil
(specify holding in each category)		(7 3 3	(7.22
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7234013	67.32	67.32
Details of acquisition		i i a di da la	The second
Shares carrying voting rights acquired	4 00 000	2.41	2.1.4
1. Suneel Kumar Gupta	4,00,000	3.41	3.14
2. Sangeeta Gupta	2,00,000	1.70	1.57
3. Abhinay Gupta	2,00,000	1.70	1.57
4. Noor Gupta	2,00,000	1.70	1.57
 b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) ##Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC 	Nil	NA	NA

Smulfights

(10 1 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	,		
(specify holding in each category) acquired.	4 00 000		
1. Suncel Kumar Gupta	4,00,000	NA	3.14
2. Sangeeta Gupta	2,00,000	NA	1.57
3. Abhinav Gupta	2,00,000	NA	1.57
4. Noor Gupta	2,00,000	NA	1.57
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	NIL	NA	, NA
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	20,00,000	8.51	16.36
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along			3
with PACs of:			·
a) Shares carrying voting rights			- 100 L
1. Suneel Kumar Gupta	3861841	32.88	30.30
2. Sangeeta Gupta	2786172	23.72	21.86
3. Abhinav Gupta	1386000	11.80	10.87
4. Noor Gupta	200000	1.70	1.57
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	NA	NA
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares			
pledged with the acquirer.			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			6.5
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			131
(specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
1. Suneel Kumar Gupta	4,00,000	NA	3.14
2. Sangeeta Gupta	2,00,000	NA	
3. Abhinav Gupta	A Para Caraca Ca		1.57
	2,00,000	NA	.1.57
4. Noor Gupta	2,00,000	NA	1.57
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	9234013	70.10	72.45
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	Preferential Allot	10710-107-0-10	
ssue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se			
ransfer, etc.)			
alient features of the securities acquired including	1. Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each		
ime till redemption, ratio at which it can be	2. Warrants allotted are convertible in to equivalent		
onverted into equity shares etc.			
	number of equity shares within 18 months from the date of Allotment.		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation	11.10.2018		
f allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/convertible	11.10.2010		
ecurities/any other instrument that entitles the	6		
equirer to receive shares in the TC.	E		
equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Ps 107458400 / (10.74.58.40 Fault Charles		
erore the said acquisition	Ks. 10/- each)		
efore the said acquisition	Rs. 107458490 /- (10,74,58,49 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each)		

Sumlfys 5

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 117458490 /- (11745849 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 127458490 /- (12745849 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each)

Part-B

Name of the Target Company: Simbhaoli Sugars Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
1. Suneel Kumar Gupta	Yes	ABAPG0297J
2. Sangeeta Gupta	Yes	AFWPG3945D
3. Abhinav Gupta	Yes	ASCPG9422C
4. Noor Gupta	Yes	AZBPG4066C

For Promoter and Promoter Group of Ashnoor Textile Mills Limited

Suneel Kumar Gupta

Place: Gurugram Date: 13.10.2018